, Pennsylvahia

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE

March 10, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7001 2510 9957 3842,

Eric G. Lardiere, Esq.

Vice President, Secretary, and General Counsel
Whittaker Corporation

1955 North Surveyor Avenue

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Dear Mr. Lardiere:

This letter provides a prelisting notice to you that the Department of Environmental Protection
(Department) intends to place the Bishop Tube site located on South Malin Road in East Whiteland
Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, on the Pennsylvania Priority List (PAPL) which will be
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin. Pursuant to Section 502(c) of the Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act
(HSCA), Act of October 18, 1988 (P.L. No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.502(c), the Department is
required to notify known responsible persons 120 days before listing a site on the PAPL. The Department
has determined that you are potentially a responsible party under Section 701 of HSCA.

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being requested of you by this letter.

However, if a settlement is not reached with one or more potentially responsible parties that provides for
the abatement of the release or threatened release, the site may be placed on the PAPL 120 days from the
date of this letter. : ‘

If you have any questions, please contact me by e-mail at darmstrong@state.pa.us or by phone at
484.250.5723. :

Sincerely,
Dustin A. Armstrong
Project Officer

Environmental Cleanup

cc: Mr. Sheehan

Mr. R. Patel

Mr. Hartzell :
Mr. Stonelake, Jr. - Blank Rome, LLP
Re 30 (joh10ecp)069

Southeast Regional Office | 2 East Main Street | Norristown, PA 19401-4915
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2 hennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE.

March 10, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7001 2510 0005 9957 3859

Robert M. Talley, Esq.

President - Corporate, General Counsel, and Secretary
Johnson-Matthey, Inc.

435 Devon Park Drive, Suite 600

Wayne, PA 19087-1998

Dear Mr. Talley:

This letter provides a prelisting notice to you that the Department of Environmental Protection
(Department) intends to place the Bishop Tube site located on South Malin Road in East Whiteland
Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, on the Pennsylvania Priority List (PAPL) which will be
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin. Pursuant to Section 502(c) of the Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act
(HSCA), Act of October 18, 1988 (P.L. No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.502(c), the Department is
required to notify known responsible persons 120 days before listing a site on the PAPL. The Department-
has determined that you are potentially a responsible party under Section 701 of HSCA.

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being requested of you by this letter.

However, if a settlement is not reached with one or more potentially responsible parties that provides for
the abatement of the release or threatened release, the site may be placed on the PAPL 120 days from the
date of this letter,

If you have any questions, please contact me by e-mail at dannstrong@state.pa.us or by phone at
. 484.250.5723. '

o Sincerely, o ;

Dustin A. Armstrong
Project Officer A
Environmental Cleanup

cc! Mr. Sheehan
Mr. R. Patel
Mr. Hartzell
Joel R. Burcat, Esq. - Saul Ewing, LLP
Re 30 (joh10ecp)069

Southeast Regional Office | 2 East Main Street | Norristown, PA 19401-4915

@' .
484.250.5960 | Fax 484.250.5961 Printed on Recycled Paper %8 www.depweb.state.pa.us



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRGTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE

March 10, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7001 2510 0005 9957 3828

Marcegaglia-USA
1001 East Waterfront Drive
Munhall, PA 15120

Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter provides a prelisting notice to you that the Department of Environmental Protection
(Department) intends to place the Bishop Tube site located on South Malin Road in East Whiteland .
Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, on the Pennsylvania Priority List (PAPL) which will be .
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin. Pursuant to Section 502(c) of the Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act
(HSCA), Act of October 18, 1988 (P.L. No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.502(c), the Department is
required to notify known responsible persons 120 days before listing a site on the PAPL. The Department
has determined that you are potentially a responsible party under Section 701 of HSCA.

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being requested of you by this letter.
However, if a settlement is not reached with one or more potentially responsible parties that provides for
the abatement of the release or threatened release, the site may be placed on the PAPL 120 days from the
date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me by e-mail at darmstrong@state.pa.us or by phone at
484.250.5723. - : :

Smcerely,

* Dustin A. Armstrong

Project Officer
Environmental Cleanup

cc: Mr. Sheehan
Mr. R. Patel
Mr. Hartzell
Re 30 (joh10ecp)069

Southeast Regional Office | 2 East Main Street | Norristown, PA 19401-4915

484.,250.5960 | Fax 484.250.5961 Printed on Recycled Paper %8 www.depweb.state.pa.us



%= pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE

March 10, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7001 2510 0005 9957 3811

Helen J. Esbenshade, Esq.

Central and Western Chester County Industrial Development Authority
Conrad O’Brien, P.C,

200 North High Street, Suite 300

West Chester, PA 19380

Dear Ms. Esbenshade:

This letter provides a prelisting notice to you that the Department of Environmental Protection
(Department) intends to place the Bishop Tube site located on South Malin Road in East Whiteland
Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, on the Pennsylvania Priority List (PAPL) which will be
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin. Pursuant to Section 502(c) of the Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act
(HSCA), Act of October 18, 1988 (P.L. No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.502(c), the Department is
required to notify known responsible persons 120 days before listing a site on-the PAPL. The Department
has determined that you are poten’aally a responsible party under Section 701 of HSCA.

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being requested of you by this letter.

However, if a settlement is not reached with one or more potentially responsible parties that provides for
the abatement of the release or threatened release, the site may be placed on the PAPL 120 days from the
date of this letter. '

If you have any questions, please contact me by e-mail at darrnstrong@state pa us or by phone at

484.250.5723.

Dustin A. Armstrong
Project Officer
Environmental Cleanup

Sincerely,

cc: Mr. Sheehan
Mr. R. Patel
Mzr. Hartzell
Re 30 (joh10ecp)069

Southeast Regional Office | 2 East Main Street | Norristown, PA _19401-4915

O,
484.250.5960 | Fax 484.250.5961 Printed on Recycled Paper %(9 www.depweb.state.pa.us



item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

O Agent
[ Addressee

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1,2,

item 4 if Restrict i i ;
® Print your name Mma_um_zmé is desired.

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

so that we can retur,
® Attach this card to t

or on the front if Space permits

n the card to you.

1. Article Addressed to:

HELEN J. ESBENSHADE, ESQ.

CENTRAL AND WESTERN CHESTER COUNTY
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

CONRAD O'BRIEN, P.C.

200 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 300

WEST CHESTER, PA 19380

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
£.YES, enter delivery address below:

I No

1. Article Addressed to:

' MARCEGAGLIA-USA

[J Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail

MUNHALL, PA 15120

s

i
i
1

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION - 3

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -
¢.em 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

E Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

30k 2510 0005 9957

Domestic Return Receipt

GOMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

[] Agent ,
A [0 Addressee |

2509

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Mo SZpdead

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

W.Skopbans

C. Date o/Dm_.EmQ

2\ 3

9

D.Is am_.<m_‘w\\ alidress different from item 1?

1. Article Addressed to:

ERIC G. LARDIERE, ESQ.

WHITTAKER CORPORATION
1955 NORTH SURVEYOR AVENUE
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

If YES, enter delivery address;below:

VICE PRESIDENT, SECRETARY, AND GENERAL COUNSEL

[ Yes

O No

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

and 3. Also complete
address on the reverse

he back of the mailpiece,

U\mn By ( Printed Zm:@

D. Is delivery address different from zmm: 1?2 O Yes

IF YES, enter delivery address below: O No

- 1001'EAST WATERFRONT DRIVE

7001 2510 0005 9957 34248

3.4 Service Type
%ﬂmm:_mma Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered
[J Retur i
T Insured Mail co _u: Receipt for Merchanc

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

IsD<mm

PS Form 3811, August 2001

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY;«

" A. Signature 7~ .
x DNeddl S

B. lm,oﬁ?m ( Printed Name) C. e pf De) ivery
ik (5t M\Wv (e

O mxv«mww Mail
1 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

] Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

ROBERT M. TALLEY, ESQ.

PRESIDENT - CORPORATE, GENERAL COUNSEL

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ] Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

2. Article Zcivm_.
(Transfer from service label)

5001 2510 0005 9957 384e

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M

AND SECRETARY “.<Mm§ . Oe vai

. el ai; Xpress Mai
Mwwwmww% MMHMHW WWW/HWWOWCHHM 600 stered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise

’ ed Mail [0 c.oD.
g.Pému PA 19087-1998 o ad Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number
" (ansfer from service labe) 700% 2510 0005 9957 3459

o PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-25



